

Parkash Chand vs State of H.P

Cr. Appeal (C-SB) No.42 of 2025

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Narender Guleria and Mr. Chandresh Pal, Advocates, for the appellant.
Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/ State.

Cr. MP No.4495 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General states that reply has been filed in the Registry on 04.11.2025, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List for consideration on 14.11.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**November 6, 2025
(meera)**