

Parkash Chand Vs. *State of HP*

Cr. Appeal (C-SB) No.42 of 2025

05.12.2025 Present: Mr. Narender Guleria, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No.4495 of 2025

At the request of learned Additional Advocate
General, list for consideration on **29.12.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 05, 2025
(V.Himalvi)