

Prakash Chand versus State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal (C-SB) No.42 of 2025

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Narender Guleria, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 4495 of 2025

Reply filed. List for consideration on **31st**

December, 2025, before appropriate Bench.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 29, 2025 (ps)